

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 505 of 2015****In SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2065 of 2002****WITH****CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3941 of 2015****IN****LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 505 of 2015**

STATE OF GUJARAT-THROUGH ADDITIONAL COLLECTOR(CO.-
ORDINATION) & 1....Appellant(s)

Versus

PRAVINSINH HIMMATSINH PARMAR....Respondent(s)

Appearance:

MR. RAKESH PATEL, AGP for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 2

BHOOMI M THAKORE, CAVEATOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR. HARSH K THAKAR, CAVEATOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE

Date : 31/03/2015

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI)

ORDER IN APPEAL

Appeal is *admitted*. Office to place this appeal for final hearing on
28th July, 2015.

(K.S.JHAVERI, J.)

(A.G.URAIZEE,J)

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION

Rule. Learned advocates waive service of notice of Rule on behalf of the respective respondents.

Status quo as on today will be maintained by both the parties. Civil Application stands disposed of. Rule is made absolute to the aforesaid extent.

(K.S.JHAVERI, J.)

(A.G.URAIZEE,J)

pawan