

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 505 of 2015

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2065 of 2002

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2018

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT-THROUGH ADDITIONAL COLLECTOR(CO.-
ORDINATION) & 1 other(s)

Versus

PRAVINSINH HIMMATSINH PARMAR

=====

Appearance:

LPA No.505 of 2015

MR KM ANTANI ASST. GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MAYANK K TRIVEDI(7906) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR KK TRIVEDI(934) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

Civil Application No.1 of 2018

MR RR MARSHALL, SR. ADVOCATE
with **MR MRUGEN K PUROHIT** for the Applicant.

MR KM ANTANI, ASST. GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent

MR KK TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE VINEET KOTHARI

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 22/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE VINEET KOTHARI)

Learned Asst. Government Pleader prays for some time to produce the complete Chart about the **Survey No.109/1** and proceedings under ULC Act qua the different Five persons named in the Communication dated **11.3.1996** (Annexure-I) and then explain to the Court as to what proceedings under ULC Act have been taken by the Competent Authorities in respect of the different persons covered in the same **Survey No.109/1**.

Put up on **10.8.2021** as prayed.

(DR. VINEET KOTHARI,J)

(B.N. KARIA, J)

NAIR SMITA V.