

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 505 of 2015**

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2065 of 2002

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2018

In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 505 of 2015

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT-THROUGH ADDITIONAL COLLECTOR(CO.-ORDINATION)

& 1 other(s)

Versus

PRAVINSINH HIMMATSINH PARMAR

=====

Appearance:

MS. MEGHA CHITALIYA, AGP for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MAYANK K TRIVEDI(7906) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR KK TRIVEDI(934) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 10/08/2021

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA)

The coordinate Bench by an order dated 22.07.2021 has specifically directed the learned AGP to produce the complete Chart of Survey No. 109/1 and the proceedings under ULC Act qua the different five persons named in the communication dated 11.03.1996. The same is not ready as pointed by Ms. Megha Chitaliya, learned AGP. At her request to comply with the order dated 22.07.2021, stand over to **07.09.2021**.

(R.M.CHHAYA, J)

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

Pradhyuman