

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 505 of 2015

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/2065/2002

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2018
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 505 of 2015**

=====

**STATE OF GUJARAT-THROUGH ADDITIONAL COLLECTOR(CO.-
ORDINATION) & ANR.**

**Versus
PRAVINSINH HIMMATSINH PARMAR**

=====

Appearance:

**GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
MAYANK K TRIVEDI(7906) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR KK TRIVEDI(934) for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.RAY**

Date : 15/04/2026

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

In view of leave note filed by Mr. K. K. Trivedi, learned
advocate for the respondent, stand over to 22.04.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

VARSHA DESAI